

## CONTACT POINT UNDER THE DIGITAL SERVICES ACT

**Kontaktna točka po Aktu o digitalnih storitvah** Različica v slovenskem jeziku na voljo **tukaj**. In accordance with the requirements of the Digital Services Act, T-2 Ltd. establishes the following unified contact point for service recipients and Member States' authorities, the Commission and the Board:

## dsa.contact@t-2.com

Communication through the contact point is possible in Slovenian and English language.

## **MORE INFORMATION**

Regulation (EU) 2022/2065 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 October 2022 on a Single Market For Digital Services and amending Directive 2000/31/EC (Digital Services Act) shall apply from 17 February 2024. This regulation updates the rules for the use of the internet and addresses systemic social risks of the spread of illegal content online and inadequate protection of fundamental freedoms.

All providers of intermediary services, including T-2 Ltd., are obliged to:

- designate a single point of contact for direct communication through electronic means with **Member States' authorities, the Commission and the Board** and publish information necessary for the identification of unified contact points and communication with them,

- designate a single point of contact for **service recipients**, enabling them to communicate directly and quickly through electronic means in a user-friendly manner, and publish information that service recipients need for easy identification of their single points of contact and communication with them.

The text of the Digital Services Act is available here.

Fore more information regarding the Digital Services Act please contact the contact point at dsa.contact@t-2.com.